
Pos 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 

CP 

CP 

BS 

ITR 

DP 

BS 

Pro44 

SM
 

EP 

CP 

DM
 

BS 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

CP 

GT3 

SP911 

T3 

PIC 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 4 5 4 5 2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

N
o. 
38 4 
26 
53 

939 
51 

304 
27 

177 
162 

44 
116 

55 
64 

119 2 
95 5 3 
65 
28 
93 1 

N
am

e 
Perry Dunphy 
Steve Gilm

ore 
Jim

 Loveall 
M

ichael Deilke 
Grant Gilm

ore 
Jeffrey Quick 
M

ark Godsoe 
Brandon Agostinelli 
M

ike Lanning 
Adam

 Achepohl 
Charly M

itchel 
Cesar Granados 
Tony Scherrer 
Ron Erickson 
Robert Scollard 
Tom

 Nuxoll 
Laurie Lyford 
Alec Buchan 

Dave Kingstone 
Eric Sm

ith 
Bud Reichard 
Kevin Estes 
Richard Duncan 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 5 4 1 

M
ake/M

odel 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BM

W
 2002 

1995 BM
W

 M
3 

1967 Trium
ph TR4-A 

1968 BM
W

 2002 
1983 Porsche 944 
2006 M

azda M
iata 

1989 Porsche 944 
1969 Trium

ph TR6 
1965 Trium

ph TR4 
1967 Alfa Rom

eo GTV 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1971 Alfa Rom

eo GTV 
1969 BM

W
 2002 

1962 Trium
ph TR4 

1967 Alfa Rom
eo GT 

1969 Porsche 911 
1997 M

azda Rx7 
1984 Porsche 911 
1994 Toyota Celica GT Pro /Celeb - #

1 

D
isplacem

ent 
2400 
2341 
2000 
1990 
2800 
2138 
2000 
2500 
2000 
2500 
2498 
2138 
2000 
2000 
1600 
2000 
1998 
2138 

1779 
2500 
2616 
3200 
2200 

Total Tm
 

20:26.304 
20:56.343 
20:57.278 
20:57.434 
20:57.772 
21:22.739 
21:23.374 
21:40.302 
21:41.956 
21:42.135 
21:51.665 
21:51.977 
21:55.577 
22:02.849 
20:41.406 

9:32.514 
7:50.176 
2:40.604 

Best Tm
 

1:34.217 
1:37.041 
1:38.114 
1:38.060 
1:36.325 
1:39.249 
1:39.499 
1:41.214 
1:40.115 
1:38.547 
1:39.553 
1:39.742 
1:41.700 
1:42.328 
1:38.121 
1:38.388 
1:38.295 

H
om

etow
n 

Renton, W
A 

Cam
as W

A 
Edm

onds W
A 

Langley W
A 

Cam
as W

A 
Kent W

A 
Renton W

A 
Chelan W

A 
Edm

onds W
A 

M
onroe OR 

Tacom
a W

A 
tacom

a W
A 

Seattle W
A 

Bainbridge Island W
A 

Beaverton OR 
Bellevue W

A 
Bellevue W

A 
Bellingham

 W
A 

Kenm
ore W

A 
Bellevue W

A 
Seattle W

A 
Port Angeles W

A 
M

artinez CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:11:38 AM
 

Chief of Tim
ing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: W
il Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiM

icili, Doug Sm
ith 

Chief Stew
ard: John M

artinsen 

Orbits 

www.m
ylaps.com

 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

M
argin of Victory 

30.039 

Avg. Speed 

79.263 

Best Lap Tm
 

1:34.217 

Best Speed 

85.972 

Best Lap by 

38 - Perry Dunphy 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a - M
id Bore, IM

SA,GTO,GTU,GT 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:03:44 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 m
iles 

9/25/2021 13:50 

 Fall Finale

Septem
ber 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 

CP 

EP 

ITR 

BS 

CP 

DP 

BS 

Pro44 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

DM 

SP911 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

GT3 

ITR 

SM 

T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
1 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
38 

4 
162 

36 
53 
26 
51 

304 
27 
44 
55 
64 

2 
5 

116 

153 
3 

95 
65 

119 
162 

28 
939 
177 

1 

Name 
Perry Dunphy 
Steve Gilmore 
Adam Achepohl 
Grant Gilmore 
Michael Deilke 
Jim Loveall 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mark Godsoe 
Brandon Agostinell i 
Charly Mitchel 
Tony Scherrer 
Ron Erickson 
Tom Nuxoll 
Alec Buchan 
Cesar Granados 

Jim Bushnell 
Dave Kingstone 
Laurie Lyford 
Eric Smith 
Robert Scollard 
Adam Achepohl 
Bud Reichard 
Grant Gilmore 
Mike Lanning 
Richard Duncan 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

7 
4 
3 

Make/Model 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
1967 Porsche 911 
1989 Porsche 944 
1995 BMW M3 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 944 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Porsche 911 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1965 Triumph TR4 

1979 Porsche 911SC 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1989 Porsche 944 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1995 BMW M3 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2400 
2341 
2500 
2800 
1990 
2000 
2138 
2000 
2500 
2498 
2000 
2000 
2000 
2138 
2138 

3000 
1779 
1998 
2500 
1600 
2500 
2616 
2800 
2000 
2200 

Total Tm 
20:35.568 
20:48.057 
20:48.314 
20:48.920 
20:53.703 
21:02.677 
21:06.286 
21:06.555 
21:42.716 
21:42.870 
20:16.142 
20:16.895 
13:21.569 

8:04.303 
6:25.506 

Best Tm 
1:33.489 
1:35.519 
1:35.727 
1:36.518 
1:36.646 
1:37.474 
1:37.805 
1:38.024 
1:41.190 
1:40.395 
1:42.030 
1:41.555 
1:38.714 
1:40.809 
1:41.701 

Hometown 
Renton, WA 
Camas WA 
Monroe OR 
Camas WA 
Langley WA 
Edmonds WA 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 
Chelan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellevue WA 
Bellingham WA 
tacoma WA 

Seattle WA 
Kenmore WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Beaverton OR 
Monroe OR 
Seattle WA 
Camas WA 
Edmonds WA 
Martinez CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:11:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.489 

Avg. Speed 

78.668 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.489 

Best Speed 

86.641 

Best Lap by 

38 - Perry Dunphy 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore, IMSA,GTO,GTU,GT 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:00:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2021 15:55 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Class 
ITR 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

Pro44 

DP 

DM 

CP 

BS 

BS 

EP 

GT3 

GT3 

SM 

SP911 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
6 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

No. 
36 

4 
65 
26 
53 

2 
51 

304 
95 

119 
44 
27 

5 
116 

64 
3 

55 
162 

28 
38 

177 
153 

Name 
Grant Gilmore 
Steve Gilmore 
Eric Smith 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Tom Nuxoll 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mark Godsoe 
Laurie Lyford 
Robert Scollard 
Charly Mitchel 
Brandon Agostinell i 
Alec Buchan 
Cesar Granados 
Ron Erickson 
Dave Kingstone 
Tony Scherrer 
Adam Achepohl 
Bud Reichard 
Perry Dunphy 
Mike Lanning 
Jim Bushnell 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Make/Model 
1995 BMW M3 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1983 Porsche 944 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1989 Porsche 944 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1979 Porsche 911SC 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2800 
2341 
2500 
2000 
1990 
2000 
2138 
2000 
1998 
1600 
2498 
2500 
2138 
2138 
2000 
1779 
2000 
2500 
2616 
2400 
2000 
3000 

Total Tm 
20:47.519 
20:49.789 
20:49.964 
20:56.395 
21:06.169 
21:13.264 
21:15.138 
21:15.797 
21:22.887 
21:23.245 
21:54.738 
21:55.055 
21:58.352 
22:00.541 
22:18.690 

Best Tm 
1:34.810 
1:34.662 
1:34.535 
1:36.201 
1:37.138 
1:37.159 
1:37.787 
1:38.045 
1:37.893 
1:36.498 
1:41.203 
1:41.068 
1:40.361 
1:40.771 
1:42.688 

Hometown 
Camas WA 
Camas WA 
Bellevue WA 
Edmonds WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 
Bellevue WA 
Beaverton OR 
Tacoma WA 
Chelan WA 
Bellingham WA 
tacoma WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kenmore WA 
Seattle WA 
Monroe OR 
Seattle WA 
Renton, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:12:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.270 

Avg. Speed 

77.915 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.535 

Best Speed 

85.683 

Best Lap by 

65 - Eric Smith 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore, IMSA,GTO,GTU,GT 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:45:37 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 10:45 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

ITR 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

Pro44 

CP 

DM 

DP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

DP 

EP 

GT3 

GT3 

SM 

SP911 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
5 
1 
1 
6 
4 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
65 
36 
26 

4 
53 
95 

119 
304 

27 
44 

116 
5 

64 
2 

3 
55 
51 

162 
28 
38 

177 
153 

Name 
Eric Smith 
Jim Froula 
Jim Loveall 
Steve Gilmore 
Michael Deilke 
Laurie Lyford 
Robert Scollard 
Mark Godsoe 
Brandon Agostinell i 
Charly Mitchel 
Cesar Granados 
Alec Buchan 
Ron Erickson 
Tom Nuxoll 

Dave Kingstone 
Tony Scherrer 
Jeffrey Quick 
Adam Achepohl 
Bud Reichard 
Perry Dunphy 
Mike Lanning 
Jim Bushnell 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1995 BMW M3 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1968 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 944 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Porsche 911 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1989 Porsche 944 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1979 Porsche 911SC 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2500 
2800 
2000 
2341 
1990 
1998 
1600 
2000 
2500 
2498 
2138 
2138 
2000 
2000 

1779 
2000 
2138 
2500 
2616 
2400 
2000 
3000 

Total Tm 
20:34.101 
20:47.478 
20:57.515 
20:58.006 
20:58.444 
21:09.398 
21:09.700 
21:10.161 
21:38.313 
21:39.755 
21:40.195 
21:56.689 
22:01.736 
18:00.755 

Best Tm 
1:33.627 
1:33.435 
1:37.293 
1:36.966 
1:37.575 
1:37.589 
1:37.001 
1:37.674 
1:40.349 
1:39.834 
1:39.658 
1:40.801 
1:42.077 
1:37.806 

Hometown 
Bellevue WA 
Woodenville, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Camas WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Beaverton OR 
Renton WA 
Chelan WA 
Tacoma WA 
tacoma WA 
Bellingham WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellevue WA 

Kenmore WA 
Seattle WA 
Kent WA 
Monroe OR 
Seattle WA 
Renton, WA 
Edmonds WA 
Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:13:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.377 

Avg. Speed 

78.762 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.435 

Best Speed 

86.691 

Best Lap by 

36 - Jim Froula 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore, IMSA,GTO,GTU,GT 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:21:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 14:15 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

DM 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

GT3 

GT3 

ITR 

Pro44 

SM 

SP911 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
65 
53 

304 
44 

5 
116 

2 
3 

55 
95 

4 
26 
64 

119 
51 

162 
28 
38 
36 
27 

177 
153 

Name 
Eric Smith 
Michael Deilke 
Mark Godsoe 
Charly Mitchel 
Alec Buchan 
Cesar Granados 

Tom Nuxoll 
Dave Kingstone 
Tony Scherrer 
Laurie Lyford 
Steve Gilmore 
Jim Loveall 
Ron Erickson 
Robert Scollard 
Jeffrey Quick 
Adam Achepohl 
Bud Reichard 
Perry Dunphy 
Jim Froula 
Brandon Agostinell i 
Mike Lanning 
Jim Bushnell 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 

Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1965 Triumph TR4 

1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1989 Porsche 944 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1995 Nissan 240 SX 
1995 BMW M3 
1983 Porsche 944 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1979 Porsche 911SC 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2500 
1990 
2000 
2498 
2138 
2138 

2000 
1779 
2000 
1998 
2341 
2000 
2000 
1600 
2138 
2500 
2616 
2400 
2800 
2500 
2000 
3000 

Total Tm 
15:55.712 
15:56.660 
15:58.128 
16:04.707 
16:40.195 

9:43.135 

Best Tm 
1:35.472 
1:37.739 
1:38.175 
1:38.914 
1:42.925 
1:42.187 

Hometown 
Bellevue WA 
Langley WA 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellingham WA 
tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 
Kenmore WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Camas WA 
Edmonds WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Beaverton OR 
Kent WA 
Monroe OR 
Seattle WA 
Renton, WA 
Woodenville, WA 
Chelan WA 
Edmonds WA 
Seattle WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:14:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.948 

Avg. Speed 

67.803 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.472 

Best Speed 

84.842 

Best Lap by 

65 - Eric Smith 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore, IMSA,GTO,GTU,GT 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:05:30 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 16:05 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021


